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BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 204 
PREVENTION OF SIGNIFICANT 
DETERIORATION, AMENDMENTS TO 35 
ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS 101,105,203,211, 
AND215 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

APPEARANCE 

R19-1 
(Rulemaking - Air) 

I, Daryl Grable, an attorney, hereby enter my appearance on behalf of Citizens Against Ruining 
the Environment in the above matter. 

Respectfully submil~ 

Dated: November 15, 2018 

Daryl Grable 
Chicago Legal Clinic, Inc. 
211 W. Wacker, Suite 750 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 726-2938 
(312) 726-5206 (fax) 
dgrable@clclaw.org 
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BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 204 
PREVENTION OF SIGNIFICANT 
DETERIORATION, AMENDMENTS TO 35 
ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS 101,105,203,211, 
AND215 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

NOTICE OF FILING 

To: Don Brown, Clerk 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 West Randolph 
Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 

And Attached Service List 

R19-1 
(Rulemaking - Air) 

Please take notice that on the 15th day of November, 2018, I filed electronically my appearance 
on behalf of Citizens Against Ruining the Environment with the Office of the Clerk of the 
Illinois Pollution Control Board. 

A copy of this filing is hereby served upon you. 

Respectfully submitted, 

By: ~~--++----l --
icago Legal Clinic, Inc. 

Dated: November 15, 2018 

Daryl Grable 
Chicago Legal Clinic, Inc. 
211 W. Wacker, Suite 750 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 726-2938 
(312) 726-5206 (fax) 
dgrable@clclaw.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Daryl Grable, the undersigned attorney, hereby certify that I served upon the individuals 
named on the attached Service List a true and correct copy of the four page document-

Appearance on behalf of Citizens Against Ruining the Environment 

-by email on November 15th, 2018, before the hour of 5:00 p.m., from my email address 

( dgrable@clclaw.ori ~ ail address provided on the attached Service List. 
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Service List 

Jennifer T. Nijman, Susan M. Franzetti, and Kristen Laughridge Gale 
Nijman Franzetti LLP 
10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60603 
jn@nijmanfranzetti.com 
sf@nijmanfranzetti.com 
kg@nijmanfranzetti.com 

Greg Wannier, Staff Attorney 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
greg. wannier@sierraclub.org 

Sally Carter 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794 
sally.carter@illinois.gov 

Alec M. Davis, Executive Director 
Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 
215 East Adams Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
adavis@ierg.org 

Virginia Yang, Deputy Legal Counsel 
Renee Snow, General Counsel 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resource Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
virginia. yang@illinois.gov 
renee.snow@illinois.gov 

Deborah J. Williams, Regulatory Affairs Director 
City of Springfield 
800 E. Monroe, Office of Public Utilities 
Springfield, IL 62757 
deborah.williams@cwlp.com 

Kathryn A. Pamenter 
Office of the Attorney General 
69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
KPamenter@atg.state.il.us 

Don Brown, Clerk 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
don.brown@illinois.gov 

Katherine D. Hodge 
N LaDonna Driver 
Daniel L. Siegfried 
Heplerbroom, LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, IL 62711 
Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com 
LaDonna.Driver@heplerbroom.com 
Daniel. Siegfried@heplerbroom.com 




